r									
	DIST FORTER ALCOVED		NELEVATION COF STON	Num C+104					
	SANTA PE		OR ALLOWABLE AND	Supersedge Old C-101 and C-1 7 Eller strenger 1-65					
	U.5.G.5.	AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS							
	LAND OFFICE NIAL ST 1982								
	TRANSPORTER GAS /								
1.	PROVATION OFFICE								
•	ELK OIL COMPANY	,							
	Aridrean								
	Reason(s) for liling (Check proper bax) Other (Please explain)								
	New Wall Change In Transporter of: Recompletion Oil Dry Gas								
	Change In Ownertehin Casingheod Gas Condensate								
	If change of ownership give nome and address of previous owner								
		FASE R-7193 1/26	/83						
11.	DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND L	Well No. Pool Name, Including For	pe 255 Ges Kind of Lense	cr Fee State L-6853-1					
	Runyan State	1 Undesignated Abo State, Foderal or Fee State L-6853-1							
		Feel From The North Line	and <u>1980</u> Feet From Th	e East					
Line of Section 24 Township 95 Range 26E , NMFM, Chaves c									
· •	DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORT	ER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS	5						
.i.	Name of Authorized Transporter of Off	or Condensale							
	None of Authorized Transporter of Cust	nghead Gas 📋 or Dry Gas 🔀	Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Box 2521, Houston, Texas 77001						
	Transwestern Pipeline	Company Unit Sec. Twp. P.ce.	Box 2521, Houston, Texa: Is gas actually connected? , when	a second a second se					
	If well produces oil or liquida, give location of tenks.			1arch 8, 1982					
·-,	If this production is commingled with COMPLETION DATA			Plug Back Same Resty, Pill, Resty.					
Υ.	Designate Type of Completion		New Well Workover Deepen						
	Date Spuddød	Date Compl. Ready to Pred.	Tetal Depth	Р.а.т.д. 5300'					
	10/2/81 Elevations (DF, RKD, RT, GR, etc.)	12/23/81 Name of Producing Formation	6200' Top O!1/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth					
	3801 GR	Abo	4783	4735 Depth Casing Shoo					
	Perforations 4783-4838			6200					
	HOLE SIZE	TUDING, CASING, AND CASING & TUBING SIZE	CEMENTING RECORD	SACKS CEMENT					
	124	<u>8 5/8</u> 5 1/2	950 6200	600 sx 700 sx					
	7 778		4735						
	TEST DATA AND REQUEST FO	238" DE ALLOWADLE (Test nust be of	er recovery of total volume of lond oil and must be equal to or exceed top allow						
	OT SEL	able for this de	th or be for full 21 hours) Producing Mothed (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.)						
	Date Filst New Oil from To Tanks		Cosing Pressure	Choke Size					
	Lungth of Tout	Tubing Proceute		Gua-MCF					
	Actual Fred. During 7621	Oll-Bblo.	Water - Bols.						
	GAR WELL. Actual 1 rod. Tool-MCP/D	Longth of Test	Ubla. Condonauto/MMCF	Grevity of Condensate					
	500 MCF	4 hours Tubing Prosburg (Ebut-in)	-0- Cusing Propure (Lhuz-in)	Choke Size					
	Teaury Hethod (Filet, back Fr.) Back Pressure	200#	300#	24/64"					
••	CENTATCATE OF COMPLIANCE		OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION MAR 1 9 1982						
	I hereby criffly that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Conservation being been complied with and that the information given above in tras and complete to the best of my knowledge and bellef.		APPROVED MAIL 1	11/ Mhan					
			DY	MSTEUTUB					
	Joseph J. Kelly		TITLE <u>OIL AND SAG MOTETON</u> TITLE This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104.						
	XTX		If this is a request for allowable for a newly difficit or excerne						
		ature)	well, this from that the factor points is by with prove fift, fonta taken on the well in excendence with prove fift. All nections of this first needs to filled out completely for allo- chie on new rad recomplete Livelin.						
	President (1)	(10)							
	3/8/82	a t a f	FHL out only Eactions 1, 1 with name of number, of trenspor	f, 11, and er for then, eater stiller ter or other on h change of constiller					

RECEIVED

W MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIL ON WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAMAR 1 8 1982

-

Porm C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

		All distances must	be from th	e outer boundaries of	the Section.	O. C.	D				
Guerator ELK (IL COMPANY		Rur	Leus Runyan State		ARTESIA, OFFICE					
	ction	Township		Ronge OC Front	County	WAS					
B	24	9 South		26 East	U	ives					
Actual Footage Location	Na	orth here	-	1980 _{(er}	- 4 · '	East	line				
990 fe Ground Level Elev.	et from the INC Producing For		end Foct	fee	et from the		line Dedicated Acreage:				
3800.9'	Abo		1	Jndesignated			160 Acres				
 Outline the a If more than interest and r If more than c dated by comr Yes If answer is a this form if ne 	creage dedica one lease is oyalty). one lease of d nunitization, u] No If a: "no," list the ccessary.)	ted to the subjec dedicated to the ifferent ownership mitization, force-p nswer is "yes," ty owners and tract o	t well by well, out o is dedic pooling. e pe of cor descriptio	colored pencil of tline each and ide tated to the well, tc? usolidation ons which have a	entify the c have the i ctually bee	ownership t nterests of en consolid	he plat below. hereof (both as to working all owners been consoli- ated. (Use reverse side of				
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission.											
	 					1 hereby	CERTIFICATION				
	 		0.00				erein is true and complete to the by knowledge and belief.				
	 - + Se	e Original Sun dated				Position Pre Company	eph J. Kelly sident				
	 	9/4/81	<u></u>	 			7/82				
						shown or notes of under my is true	certify that the well location in this plat was plotted from field actual surveys made by me or supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my ge and belief.				
	י 1 1			6 1		Date Surve	yed				
							Professional Engineer dd Surveyor				
0 330 660 90	1320 1650 19	80 2310 2640	2000	1. 1000	50C 0	Certificate	140.				

RECEIVED

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. O. DRAWER "DD"

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION

DATE March 9, 1982

This is to notify the Oil Conservation Division that connection for the purchase of gas from the <u>Elk Oil Co.</u> Operator

Runyan-State

Lease

24-9S-26E, Chaves County S.T.R. -Wildcat (Penn.) Und. alw Pool

В

Transwestern was made on March 8, 1982 Name of purchaser

> Transwestern Pipeline Company Company

H. N. Aicklen Representative

Supervisor Gas Purchase Contract Administration Title

cc: Operator Oil Conservation Division - Santa Fe MAR 1 8 1992

O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE

lo]] #l_Uni

Well #1-Unit Letter unknown Well Unit

lildest (Brown) 1/ 1/00